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HR 6530
To amend the Communications Act of 1934 to establish a position for a representative of Indian Tribes on the
Joint Board overseeing the implementation of universal service, and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Science, Technology, Communications
Introduced: Dec 16, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Dec 16, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/6530 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (6 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Dec 16, 2010

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Dec 16, 2010

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Dec 16, 2010

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Dec 16, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Dec 16, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Dec 16, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Dec 16, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Science, Technology, Communications

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 16, 2010) 

Amends the Communications Act of 1934 to require one member of the Federal-State Joint Board on universal service

(recommends changes to universal service implementation regulations) to be a Tribal representative who is nominated by

the Federal Communication Commission's (FCC) Office of Native Affairs and Policy and appointed by the FCC.

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/6530
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/6530
https://legilist.com/legislator/I000026
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001228
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001053
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000191
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000215
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000172


Actions Timeline

Dec 16, 2010: Introduced in House
Dec 16, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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